hospitals, and to minimize uncompensated care provided by hospitals to uninsured patients, as well as to pay for the state’s
administrative costs and to provide funding for children’s health coverage, in the following order of priority:

(A) (i) To pay for the department’s staffing and administrative costs directly attributable to implementing this article, not to
exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), except as provided in clause (ii), for each subject fiscal quarter,
exclusive of any federal matching funds.

(ii) Notwithstanding any other law, during any fiscal quarter for which the department incurs staffing or administrative
costs due to the implementation of the federal Medicaid pass-through payment requirements codified in Section 438.6 of

[...]

hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for each subject fiscal quarter, exclusive of any federal matching funds.

(B) To pay for the health care coverage, as described in subdivision (g), except that for the two subject fiscal quarters in the
2013–14 fiscal year, the amount for children’s health care coverage shall be one hundred fifty-five million dollars
($155,000,000) for each subject fiscal quarter, exclusive of any federal matching funds.

(C) To make increased capitation payments to managed health care plans pursuant to this article and Section 14169.82,
including the nonfederal share of capitation payments to managed health care plans pursuant to this article and Section